DENMARK WATER & SEWER UTILITY

*Rate changes effective March 186, 2024

WATER USAGE RATES WATER QUARTERLY SERVICE CHARGE
First 50,000 Gallons $7.36 per 1000 Gallons 5/8 or 3/4 Inch Meter $51.00 per Quarter
Next 550,000 Gallons  $6.47 per 1000 Gallons 1 Inch Meter $69.00 per Quarter
Over 600,000 Gallons  $5.88 per 1000 Gallons 12 Inch Meter $105.00 per Quarter
2 Inch Meter $153.00 per Quarter
SEWER USAGE RATE 3 Inch Meter $243.00 per Quarter
Per 1,000 gallons of water used $5.35 4 Inch Meter $357.00 per Quarter
QUARTERLY PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION FEE
SEWER QUARTERLY SERVICE CHARGE 5/8 or 3/4 Inch Meter $28.89
Up to 1" Water Meter $38.24 per Quarter 1 Inch Meter $72.24
Up to 1%" Water Meter $87.97 per Quarter 1% Inch Meter $144.66
Up to 2" Water Meter $152.99 per Quarter 2 Inch Meter $234.00
Up to 3" Water Meter $344.21 per Quarter 3 Inch Meter $438.00
Up to 4" Water Meter $611.92 per Quarter 4 Inch Meter $726.00
QUARTERLY PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
2 Inch $39.00 per Quarter
3 Inch $72.00 per Quarter
4 Inch $117.00 per Quarter
(Business Only) 6 Inch $237.00 per Quarter

QUARTERLY STORM WATER UTILITY RATES

Per ERU unit charge $20.00 per Quarter

DENMARK WATER & SEWER UTILITY
P.O. BOX 310
DENMARK, WI 54208
(920) 863-6400

Ali bills are due on the date of issuance. A late payment charge of 3%, but not less than 30¢ per account will be added to the
bills not paid within 30 days of issuance. This late payment charge is applicable to ali customers. If payment is not received after
30 days from billing date, water disconnection procedures could be started.

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR YOUR STATEMENT

PLEASE DEDUCT PAYMENTS MADE WHILE THIS BILLING WAS BEING PROCESSED!
(Updated 3-15-2024)



